WARNING!
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service, or maintenance can cause
property damage, injury, or death. Read the installation, operation, and
maintenance instructions thoroughly before installing or servicing this equipment.
This heater must be installed and serviced by trained gas installation and service
personnel only.  Failure to comply could result in personal injury, asphyxiation,
death, fire, or property damage.
In locations used for the storage of combustible materials, signs must be posted to

ec
tio
ns
M
ax
im
um
 V
en
t
Le
ng
th
 (f
t.)
SV-20-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 22’-7” 13’-0” 140 9’ to 14’ Alum Alum 20.2 5 25
SV-20-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 22’-7” 13’-0” 140 10’ to 15’ Alum Alum 20.2 5 25
SV-20-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 22’-7” 13’-0” 140 10’ to 15’ Alum Alum 20.2 5 30
SV-30-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 32’-3” **17’-8” 180 10’ to 15’ Alum Alum 30.4 4 20
SV-30-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 32’-3” **17’-8” 180 11’ to 18’ Alum Alum 30.4 4 20
SV-30-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 32’-3” **17’-8” 180 12’ to 20’ Alum Alum 30.4 4 25
SV-30-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 32’-3” **17’-8” 180 13’ to 23’ Alum Alum 30.4 3 30
SV-30-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 32’-3” **17’-8” 180 14’ to 25’ Alum Alum 30.4 5 35
SV-40-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 11’ to 18’ Alum Alum 40.5 3 20
SV-40-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 11’ to 18’ Alum Alum 40.5 3 20
SV-40-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 12’ to 20’ Alum Alum 40.5 3 25
SV-40-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 13’ to 23’ Alum Alum 40.5 2 25
SV-40-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 14’ to 25’ Alum Alum 40.5 4 30
SV-40-150 Nat. or Prop. 150,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 15’ to 27’ Titan Alum 40.5 4 35
SV-40-175 Nat. or Prop. 175,000 41’-11” 22’-8” 210 16’ to 30’ Titan Alum 40.5 4 35
SV-50-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 51’-7” **27’-4” 255 15’ to 27’ Alum Alum 50.6 1 25
SV-50-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 51’-7” **27’-4” 255 15’ to 27’ Alum Alum 50.6 3 30
SV-50-150 Nat. or Prop. 150,000 51’-7” **27’-4” 255 16’ to 30’ Titan Alum 50.6 3 30
SV-50-175 Nat. or Prop. * 175,000 51’-7” **27’-4” 255 17’ to 35’ Titan Alum 50.6 3 35
SV-50-200 Nat. or Prop. * 200,000 51’-7” **27’-4” 255 18’ to 40’ Titan Alum 50.6 4 35
SV-60-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 61’-3” 32’-4” 285 16’ to 32’ Titan Alum 60.7 2 25
SV-60-150 Nat. or Prop. 150,000 61’-3” 32’-4” 285 17’ to 35’ Titan Alum 60.7 2 25
SV-60-175 Nat. or Prop. * 175,000 61’-3” 32’-4” 285 17’ to 35’ Titan Alum 60.7 2 30
SV-60-200 Nat. or Prop. * 200,000 61’-3” 32’-4” 285 18’ to 40’ Titan Alum 60.7 3 30
SV-70-175 Nat. or Prop. * 175,000 70’-11” **37’-0” 320 19’ to 42’ Titan Alum 70.9 1 25
SV-70-200 Nat. or Prop. * 200,000 70’-11” **37’-0” 320 19’ to 42’ Titan Alum 70.9 2 30
SV-80-200 Nat. or Prop. * 200,000 80’-7” 42’-0” 350 20’ to 45’ Titan Alum 80.1 1 25
Specifications
SV Series
10
Chart 2.1 • Specifications